TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM584136

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Will-Burt Company		06/30/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINX Defense, LLC
Street Address:	4507 Furling Lane, Unit 205
City:	Destin
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32541
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4541748	LINX
Registration Number:	4889863	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jzanghi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Zanghi Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINX500002US01/500003US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Zanghi
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Zanghi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0525

900556596

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Will-Burt Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a

place of business at 401 Collins Boulevard, Orrville, Ohio 44667 (formerly at 169 S. Main

Street, Orrville, Ohio 44667) is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the United States Trademark Registrations listed in the Appendix

attached hereto ("the Registrations") and the good will of the business connected

therewith:

WHEREAS, LINX Defense, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a

business address at 4507 Furling Lane, Unit 205, Destin, FL 32541 (formerly an Ohio

Limited Liability Company at 2230 University Ave. NW, Canton, Ohio 44709) obtained

from The Will-Burt Company the Registrations and the good will of the business

connected therewith by way of an asset purchase agreement; and,

WHEREAS, The Will-Burt Company and LINX Defense, LLC now recognize that

in order to effect a formal transfer of and to vest title to the Registrations in LINX Defense,

LLC, it is necessary to file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

purposes of recording a confirmatory instrument specifically identifying the Registrations

so assigned;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. The Will-Burt Company does hereby

acknowledge, confirm and certify that it sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto LINX Defense, LLC, its entire right, title and interest in and

to the Registrations and all renewals thereof, together with the good will of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the Registrations, including without limiting

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0526 the generality of the foregoing, the right to all claims that The Will-Burt Company may have for damages for past infringement of the marks described in the Registrations and the right to sue and collect such damages, the same to be held by LINX Defense, LLC for its use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the Registrations have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by The Will-Burt Company had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Will-Burt Company has caused this confirmatory assignment to be duly executed on this day of day of 2020.

THE WILL-BURT COMPANY

By: Stom.

Name: RICHARD J LEWIN

Title: CEO + PRESIDENT.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0527

<u>APPENDIX</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
LINX	US	4,541,748	June 3, 2014
(Logo)	US	4,889,863	January 19, 2016

WBEE 500090US01 4316038 1

RECORDED: 07/01/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0528